



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0557 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Burling Builders, Inc., Chicago, Illinois			
Туре:	Contract Amendment	Status:	Approved			
File created:	9/17/2015	In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	10/6/2015	Final action:	10/6/2015			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AME	OSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT				
	Department(s): Planning and D	evelopment				
	Vendor: Burling Builders, Inc., (	Vendor: Burling Builders, Inc., Chicago, Illinois				
	Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend contract					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Camp Sullivan Development Original Contract Period: Three hundred thirty (330) days from Notice to Proceed 6/23/2014 - 5/19/2015 Administrative Extension: Sixty (60) days granted by the Purchasing Agent 5/20/2015 - 7/19/2015					
	Proposed Contract Period Exter 7/19/2015 - 1/18/2016	nsion: One hunc	dred eighty (180) day extension retroactive from			
	Total Current Contract Amount	Authority: \$3,07	70,800.00			
	Original Approval: 5/20/2014, \$	2,921,000.00				
	Previous Increase(s): \$149,800	0.00				
	This Increase Requested: N/A					
	<ul> <li>Estimated Fiscal Impact: None</li> <li>Accounts: Camp Accounts 25-6730, 51-6730, 52-6730, and 54-6730</li> <li>Contract Number(s): 13-80-03-003-C6</li> <li>Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.</li> <li>The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.</li> </ul>					
	District(s): 6					
			plete and the camp is open and operational, but a lditional time for contract closeout.			
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL,	General Superin	itendent			
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/6/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
ROPOSED (	CONTR	RACT AMENDMENT		
epartment(s)	: Planr	ning and Development		
endor: Burli	ng Buil	ders, Inc., Chicago, Illinois		
equest: Auth	orizatio	on for the Forest Preserve District of	Cook County to extend contract	
ood(s) or Sei	vice(s)	: Camp Sullivan Development		
riginal Cont	ract Pe	riod: Three hundred thirty (330) day	rs from Notice to Proceed 6/23/2014	4 - 5/19/2015
dministrativ	e Exten	sion: Sixty (60) days granted by the	Purchasing Agent 5/20/2015 - 7/19/	/2015
roposed Con	tract Po	eriod Extension: One hundred eight	y (180) day extension retroactive fr	om 7/19/2015 - 1/18/2016
otal Current	Contra	act Amount Authority: \$3,070,800	.00	
riginal Appr	oval: 5	5/20/2014, \$2,921,000.00		
revious Incre	ease(s):	\$149,800.00		
his Increase	Reques	ted: N/A		
stimated Fisc	al Imp	act: None		
ccounts: Car	np Acc	ounts 25-6730, 51-6730, 52-6730, an	d 54-6730	
ontract Num	ber(s):	13-80-03-003-C6		
oncurrences he Chief Fina		fficer and Chief Attorney have appro	ved this item.	
he Vendor ha	s met th	e Minority and Women Business Ent	erprise Ordinance Provisions.	
istrict(s): 6				

**Summary:** The project is now substantially complete and the camp is open and operational, but a contract extension is now required to provide additional time for contract closeout.